SMC3K10AHM3 thru SMC3K120AHM3
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 12-Feb-2026 1 Document Number: 98889
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface Mount TRANSZORB® Transient Voltage Suppressors
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

LEAKAGE
AT VWM
ID (μA)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
VC (V)
AT IPPM
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
VC (V)
AT IPPM
10/1000 μs 8/20 μs
MIN. MAX. (V) (A) (V) (A)
SMC3K10AHM3 3BDX 11.1 12.3 1.0 10 10.0 17.0 176 24.1 1245
SMC3K12AHM3 3BEE 13.3 14.7 1.0 12 5.0 19.9 151 25.3 1186
SMC3K13AHM3 3GEG 14.4 15.9 1.0 13 2.0 21.5 140 27.2 1103
SMC3K14AHM3 3BEK 15.6 17.2 1.0 14 2.0 23.2 129 30.0 1000
SMC3K15AHM3 3BEM 16.7 18.5 1.0 15 2.0 24.4 123 32.5 923
SMC3K16AHM3 3GEP 17.8 19.7 1.0 16 2.0 26.0 115 34.4 872
SMC3K17AHM3 3GER 18.9 20.9 1.0 17 2.0 27.6 109 37.0 811
SMC3K18AHM3 3BET 20.0 22.1 1.0 18 2.0 29.2 103 39.3 763
SMC3K20AHM3 3EEV 22.2 24.5 1.0 20 2.0 32.4 92.6 42.8 701
SMC3K22AHM3 3BEX 24.4 26.9 1.0 22 1.0 35.5 84.5 48.2 622
SMC3K24AHM3 3BEZ 26.7 29.5 1.0 24 1.0 38.9 77.1 51.6 581
SMC3K26AHM3 3BFE 28.9 31.9 1.0 26 1.0 42.1 71.3 55.8 538
SMC3K28AHM3 3BFG 31.1 34.4 1.0 28 1.0 45.4 66.1 60.2 498
SMC3K30AHM3 3BFK 33.3 36.8 1.0 30 1.0 48.4 62.0 64.0 469
SMC3K33AHM3 3BFM 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 1.0 53.3 56.3 69.8 430
SMC3K36AHM3 3BFP 40.0 44.2 1.0 36 1.0 58.1 51.6 76.0 395
SMC3K40AHM3 3BFR 44.4 49.1 1.0 40 1.0 64.5 46.5 84.0 357
SMC3K43AHM3 3BFT 47.8 52.8 1.0 43 1.0 69.4 43.2 90.3 332
SMC3K45AHM3 3GFV 50.0 55.3 1.0 45 1.0 72.7 41.3 94.6 317
SMC3K48AHM3 3GFX 53.3 58.9 1.0 48 1.0 77.4 38.8 100 300
SMC3K51AHM3 3GFZ 56.7 62.7 1.0 51 1.0 82.4 36.4 107 280
SMC3K54AHM3 3GGE 60.0 66.3 1.0 54 1.0 87.1 34.4 113 265
SMC3K58AHM3 3GGG 64.4 71.2 1.0 58 1.0 93.6 32.1 121 248
SMC3K60AHM3 3GGK 66.7 73.7 1.0 60 1.0 96.8 31.0 125 240
SMC3K64AHM3 3GGM 71.1 78.6 1.0 64 1.0 103 29.1 134 224
SMC3K70AHM3 3GGP 77.8 86.0 1.0 70 1.0 113 26.5 146 205
SMC3K75AHM3 3GGR 83.3 92.1 1.0 75 1.0 121 24.8 157 191
SMC3K78AHM3 3GGT 86.7 95.8 1.0 78 1.0 126 23.8 163 184
SMC3K85AHM3 3GGV 94.4 104 1.0 85 1.0 137 21.9 177 169
SMC3K90AHM3 3GGX 100 111 1.0 90 1.0 146 20.5 189 159
SMC3K100AHM3 3GGZ 111 123 1.0 100 1.0 162 18.5 209 144
SMC3K110AHM3 3GHE 122 135 1.0 110 1.0 177 16.9 230 130
SMC3K120AHM3 3GHG 133 147 1.0 120 1.0 193 15.5 250 120
IMMUNITY TO STATIC ELECTRICAL DISCHARGE TO THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS
(TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
STANDARD TEST TYPE TEST CONDITIONS SYMBOL VALUE
IEC 61000-4-2